ADOPTED – DECEMBER 8, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 60
Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION #20-469
RESOLUTION #20 – 593
WHEREAS, the Ingham County Prosecutor’s Office (ICPO) has received grant funds up to an amount of $104,215 from the STOP Violence Against Women Grant program administered by the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (MDHHS) for the period of October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners approved Resolution #20-469 authorizing acceptance of the grant on October 27, 2020 and the agreement was signed by the Board Chairperson on October 29, 2020; and

WHEREAS, MDHHS has proposed revised language to amend the grant agreement to clarify the start date of the agreement and to avoid a potential review and audit of the grant; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed language would read:

This agreement shall commence on October 1, 2020 and continue through September 30, 2021. No activity will be performed and no costs to the state will be incurred prior to October 1, 2020. Throughout the Agreement, October 1, 2020 shall be referred to as the start date. This agreement is in full force and effect for the period specified”; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed revision does not alter any other term or condition of the agreement.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners has accepted the proposed revised language clarifying the start date of the 2021 STOP Violence against Women Grant.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make any necessary adjustments to the 2021 budget and position allocation lists consistent with this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Chairperson is authorized to sign any necessary contracts, subcontracts, and contract amendments consistent with this resolution subject to approval as to form by the County Attorney.  
LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Slaughter, Polsdofer, Celentino, Crenshaw, Sebolt, Trubac, Schafer
          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/03/2020
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Tennis, Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/02/2020

